TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM374959

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Callidus Capital Corporation		02/26/2016	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Manor Resources, LLC
Street Address:	2950 W. Chicago Ave., Suite 307
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60622
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85518038	TURBO TITLE LOAN
Registration Number:	4319028	TURBO TITLE LOAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Stephanie S. Kann, Senior Paralegal **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90862-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie S. Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie s. kann/
DATE SIGNED:	02/29/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=CallidusRelease#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005742 FRAME: 0248

900355807

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Callidus Capital Corporation, an Ontario corporation ("Secured Party") hereby releases all security interests and liens granted to Secured Party by Manor Resources, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor") whether pursuant to the Security Agreement dated August 18, 2014, made by Grantor to Secured Party or any other agreement, document or instrument, as to the following trademarks registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("Released Collateral"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Date	Number
Turbo Title Loan	January 17, 2012 (Filing date)	85518058 85518038 (Application Number)
Turbo Title Loan	April 9, 2013	4319028

Upon Secured Party's execution and delivery of this Release to Grantor, Grantor or its designee shall be authorized to file and/or record this Release with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

This Release of Security Interest is dated February 26, 2016.

Callidus Capital Corporation, an Ontario corporation

By: David Reese
Title: President & Chief Operating Officer

26161945,1\144132-00016

RECORDED: 02/29/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005742 FRAME: 0249